



## Buddy Poppy/National Home National Awards

The National Program Awards for Buddy Poppy and National Home are due to me as Department Buddy Poppy/National Home program chairman on March 31, 2025.

Award No. 1 is for the "Most outstanding activity and/or event using the VFW Buddy Poppy to educate their community about the VFW Buddy Poppy." The winner in each of the 10 Program Divisions will receive a citation and \$25 for hosting the most outstanding activity and/or event using the VFW "Buddy" to educate their community about the VFW "Buddy" Poppy.

Award No. 2 is for the "Most outstanding activity and/or event to recognize and celebrate the VFW National Home's 100<sup>th</sup> Birthday." A citation and \$25 will go to the winner in each of the 10 Program Divisions that hosts the most outstanding activity and/or event to recognize and celebrate the VFW National Home's 100<sup>th</sup> Birthday.

I have placed the 2024-2025 award forms on our site. They are also available through Member Resources on Malta.

I encourage all Auxiliaries to submit an award form. Again, they are due to me by March 31, 2025.

Penny Galinat
Buddy Poppy/National Home Chairman
1114 N. Hwy. 14 #3
Pierre, SD 57501
(605) 224-9586 (home)
plgalinat@yahoo.com